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No. of responses = 744

Survey Results

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole ' : Right pole gjﬂﬁ/ie(;fnresponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. Personal Data

D My gender is:
Male ) 21.9% n=698
Female ( ) 78.1%
2 How old are you?
Under 19 ( ) 62.5% =686
19t024 () 15.9%
250rolder (] 21.6%
¥ My ethnic group is:
White British 48.7% n=700
White Irish | 0.1%
White Other (] 2.1%
Black/Black British Caribbean D 10%
Black/Black British African [] 1.9%
Other Black Background () 1.4%
Asian/Asian British Indian O 4.3%
Asian/Asian British Pakistani (] 15.6%
Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi O 2.9%
Chinese/Other Ethnic ChineseI 0.1%
Other Asian Background I 0.6%
Mixed Black/White Caribbean D 6.1%
Mixed Black/White African | 1.3%
Mixed White/Asian | 0.7%
Mixed Other (] 2.7%
Other Ethnic Background [] 1.4%
' Do you have a disability that affects you on a long term basis?
Yes () 4.3% n=o%4
No ( ] 95.7%
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2. About the College
. ) . 522% 33.5% 126% 15%  0.1%
2 How good was the information you were given Very R Very n=720
when you were choosing your course? Good T Bad el
dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 60.4% 28.5% 9.4% 1.4% 0.3%
22 How good was the help staff gave you in the first Very T T Very n=712.
few weeks? Good L Bad dev=07
1 2 3 4 5
59% 31.5% 7.9% 1.5% 0%
2.3) . . _
How good is the teaching on your programme? Very T Very n=717.
Good v Bad dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
. 62.5% 26.6% 8.7% 2% 0.1%
24 How good is the respect staff show to you? Very o T — > very n=699
Good T Bad Sevso s
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 532%  32% 106% 3.7%  0.4%
2% How good is the advice you have been given Very T > > Very n=697
about what you can do after this programme? Good 1" ' Bad Sevs0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 57%  298% 11.1% 2%  0.1%
28 How good is the support you get on this Ve — =T — > v n=711
ry t 1) ! ery av.=1.6
programme? Good Bad dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. L . 46% 33.8% 159% 4%  03%
27 How good is the College at listening to the views Very : 7 ; Very n=692
of learners Good ' v ' Bad Sers0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 42.3% 34% 18.8% 5% 0%
28 How good is the College at acting on those Very T : Very n=698
views? Good ' ' Bad a1,
1 2 3 4 5
. . 54.4% 342% 9.5% 1.8% 0%
29 Qverall, how good do you think the College is? Very T B > — Very n=713
¥ 1 av.=1.6
Good v Bad dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
3. Programme Management
. . 504%  33%  124%  27%  1.5%
*Y The timetable works effectively as far as my Definitely . > > Definitely n=712.
activities are concerned Agree ' Disagree dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 46.3% 34.5% 157% 33%  0.3%
%2 The programme is well organised and is running Definitely I — Definitely n=707
smoothly Agree l Disagree Sov=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 57.4% 31.2% 9.2% 1.9% 0.3%
9 Staff are enthusiastic about what they are Definitely - Definitely n=698
teaching Agree ! Disagree dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
02.11.2016 EvaSys evaluation Page 2



Further Education Student Survey Results 2015-16

2.3% 0.6%

n=700

%49 Staff have made the subject interesting

3.5)
useful

| find the personal tutorial arrangements very

4. Work Placements

4.1)

Have you been on work placement on this programme?

5. If you have been on Work Placement, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?

51 Well organised by the College

2 Helps me relate theory to practice

11.4% 3.7% 2.9%
av.=1.7

*3  An enjoyable experience

5.4)

Work Placement provides useful documentation

6. Programme Resources

& Computer facilities

62} Practical areas

3 Library & Resource Centre

&4 Academic Skills Centre

6% Student Services

EvaSys evaluation

53.6% 30.4% 13.1%
Definitely I [ i Definitely =
Agree v Disagree 3;\/_138
1 2 3 4 5
53.3% 27.5% 13.3% 4% 1.9% _
Definitely , 1 , Definitely n-e%,
Agree v Disagree dov=1
1 2 3 4 5
Yes | ) 95.4% =690
No (] 4.6%
50.1% 31.8% M1M.7% 42% 2.2% _
Totally b | i Totally n=6ss,
Agree v Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
52.5% 30.6% 11.3% 2.8% 2.8% _
Totally b | i Totally n=6s0,
Agree v Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
58.9% 23.1% _
Totally \ 1 , Totally n=683
Agree v Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
286% 139% 5.6% 2.4% _
Totally , 1 , Totally n=e7e,
Agree v Disagree dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
51.4% 312% 132% 2.8% 1.4% B
oy T o
Good v Poor dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
8% 33% 10.7% 2.5% 1% 603
Very I [ i Very 2; =17
Good v Poor dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
50.6% 34.6% 11.4% 1.9% 1.4% -690
Very ; 1 . Very A
Good v Poor dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
479% 346% 14.7% 2.1% 0.7% 682
Very —— Very a1 7
Good v Poor dov.=0.8
2 3 4 5
49.7% 342% 13.2% 22% 0.7% 688
Very [] i Very 2; =17
Good v Poor Gov=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
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6.6) 48.3% 36.6% 12.9% 1.7% 0.4%

Teaching Room n=691
g Rooms Jery ; I : Very v
ood Poor dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
67) . 475% 337% 153% 2.6%  0.9%
) Careers advice Very ; 1 ; Very n=680.
F 1 av.=1.
Good v Poor dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
7. Programme Assessment
I . . . 47.1% 39.2% 11.6% 1.4% 0.7%
™ The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely o IR P B : Definitely n=701
L 1 : av.=1.7
advance Agree v Disagree Sov.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. e 46.3% 352% 14.3% 3.2% 1%

2 Assessment dates are published within 25 Definitely T T Defintely =685,

working days of the start of the programme Agree ' ' ' Disagree dev=09
1 2 3 4 5
. i 56.8% 20.3% 10%  2.4% 1.4%

9 | receive feedback on my assessments within 25 Definitely o R T - - Defintely n=102
working days or have immediate feedback on my Agree ) v ' Disagree Sev09
practical work

1 2 3 4 5

74 . 55.5% 315% 9.0% 24%  0.7% B
Assessment arrangements and marking have Definitely P - Definitely n=710.
been fair Agree v Disagree Gov=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
58.7% 30.6% 9%  13% 04%

7.5) : =
Feedback on my work has helped me clarify Definitely T Definitely =697
things | did not understand Agree ' Disagree dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
. 55.5% 33.9% 87% 1.6% 0.3%
7® The level of work expected on assessments is Definitely . Definitely n=688
i F 1 ; av.=1.6
about right for me Agree ! Disagree dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
8. Overall Satisfaction
- . . 61%  314% 6.6% 08%  0.1%

&Y Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely T - : Defintely n=713

programme Agree v Disagree Sov=0.7
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Profile

'|' Compilation: Further Education Student Survey Results 2015-16

|

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. About the College

21)  How good was the information you were given Very - Very B B i N

when you were choosing your course? Good I Bad n=720 av=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
22) How good was the help staff gave you in the Very .l Very B B i N

first few weeks? Good I Bad n=712 av=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
23) i i ?

How good is the teaching on your programme? G\{)eorél .}. \é«;zy N=T17 av=15 md=10 dev.=0.7
24) How good is the respect staff show to you? Very J. Very _ B i N

Good \ Bad n=699 av.=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.8

25 How good is the advice you have been given Very \. Very _ B i N

about what you can do after this programme? Good ’ Bad n=697 av.=1.7 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
26) How good is the support you get on this Ve .l Ve

progrgmme? pportyoug Goorél \ Baziy n=711 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
27) How good is the College at listening to the Very \. Very _ B 5 N

views of learners Good \ Bad n=692 av=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
28) How good is the College at acting on those Very 1. Very _ B 5 N

views? Good / Bad n=698 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
29) Qverall, how good do you think the College is? Very ./ Very B B i N

Good Bad n=713 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
3. Programme Management

3.1)  The timetable works effectively as far as my Definitely - Definitely

activities are concerned Agree | Disagree n=712 av=17 md=1.0 dev.=0.9
32) The programme is well organised and is Definitely L Definitely

running smoothly Agree / Disagree n=707 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8
33) Staff are enthusiastic about what they are Definitely J Definitely

teaching Agree \ Disagree n=698 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
34) N ) - L .

Staff have made the subject interesting DeflAng;tr%Ig _\ Biesfggilg N=700 av=17 md=10 dev=0.8
35) | find the personal tutorial arrangements very Definitely L Definitely

useful Agree Disagree n=698 av.=1.7 md=1.0 dev.=1.0

5. If you have been on Work Placement, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?

5.1)  Well organised by the College "I;‘oé?gé/ I 'gi);gug);ee 685 aue18 mdet0 deveto
52) Helps me relate theory to practice K’éf(_'}'é’ '," -Igti);zlg;ee n=680 av.=1.7 md=1.0 dev.=1.0
53)  An enjoyable experience 'Kga%lg .,‘ E?éi'éyree 683 ave17 mA=0 devet
5.4) g\é%ﬂ(rr?éﬁ?:t?;ﬁm provides useful "I;‘cg?gé/ \. B(i);gug);ee =678 ave18 md=2.0 deveio
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6. Programme Resources
61) _— _
Computer facilties oy I yery, n=703 av=17 md=1.0 dev.=0.9
6.2) i
Practical areas oy % yery, n=693 av=17 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
63) Lj
Library & Resource Centre G\georé/ J_‘. \léggyr N=690 av=17 md=10 dev.=0.9
6.4) ic SKi
Academic Skills Centre G\georé/ % \léggyr n=682 av=17 md=20 dev.=0.8
6.5) i
Student Services oy % yery n=688 av=17 md=2.0 dev.=0.8
6.6) i
Teaching Rooms oy l\ yery n=691 av=17 md=2.0 dev.=0.8
6.7) i
Careers advice oy } yery. n=680 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
7. Programme Assessment
7.1) The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely - Definitely
advance Agree \ Disagree n=701 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.8
72) Assessment dates are published within 25 Definitely l. Definitely
working days of the start of the programme Agree / Disagree n=685 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
73) | receive feedback on my assessments within Definitely .[ Definitely
25 working days or have immediate feedback Agree I Disagree n=702 av=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.9
on my practical work
74) Assessment arrangements and marking have Definitely .I. Definitely
been fair Agree ’ Disagree n=710 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
75) Feedback on my work has helped me clarify Definitely .l Definitely
things | did not understand Agree | Disagree n=697 av=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
78) The level of work expected on assessments is Definitely .|. Definitely
about right for me Agree Disagree n=688 av=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
8. Overall Satisfaction
8.1)  Qverall, | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely ‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ Definitely B B i B
programme Agree ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Disagree n=713 av.=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
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